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Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination

2. (a) s the applicatipn in the prescribed form ? —_— s

1. Is the appeal competent ?

(b) Is the application in paper book form ? — Sfprg

~(c) Have fix complete sets of the application °""*‘”j (Whw3
been filed ?
3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? ’ T 8L ~

(b) If not, by how many days |t is beyond
time ?

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the -_ N
application in time, been filed ?

Has the document of authorisation;Vakalat-
nama been filed ?

&

_.sr.»‘j;v"‘

5. Is the application accompanied by B. D./Postal- e
Order for Rs. 50/- i

6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) , ,
against which the application is made been acs : ‘
filed ? '

=

7. (a) Have the copies of the document's/relied
upon by the applicant and mentioned in >
the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) Ry ol el ) it
above duly attested by a Ga%etted Officer Ll { 7 v / '

and numberd accordingly ? Sy ¢
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

LUCKNOW BENCH

LUCKNOW
O.A. No. 207/88 .
Het Ram Applicant
versus. _ .
Respondents..

Union of India & others

Counsel for Applicent

shri D.S. Pandey
Counsel for Respondents,

Shri D.S.Randhawa

CORAM

Honh Mg, Justic U.C.8rivastava, V.C.
Hon, Mr. K. Obayya, &dm,. Member,

(Hon., Mr, Justice U;C.Srivaétava, V.C.)
In this application, .we have gone through the

record and heard the learned counsel for the reSponéents.

hY

The apblicant has prayed that. the reversion order dated

—

6.9.88 be quashed and::t8 allow him to continue on the post

of HGS II Cadre and the adverse entries for the gear

1987-88 be quashed.
2 The applicant eﬁtered t he ser\}ice of Post amd

Telegraph as Clerk in the year 1953 and promoted to the
post of L.S.G. on 1.6.34:According to the applicant he
was promoted on the post of Post Master (HSG II Cadre)
on 5.6.85 and posting order issued Dby D.P.5. Dehradun

on 8.8.85 and the promotion was made temporary and on
adhoc basis.

3.

The responder:i s ha e résisted the c}aim of the
applicant and stated that he has been working in the

- ovw
said grade but temporarily aed adhoc- basis. His case for



|
Shakeel/

. % .
-2- 174
regularisation in HSG II cadre was congideredby the

D.P.C., whichmet on 12.1.88 but he was not found fit

for promotion by the D.P.C. ard was reverted to the

post of Lower Selection Grade, in pursuance of Memo

dated 6.9.88. The applicant had earned certain adverse
remarks during the period which were communicated to

him, against which ghe did not file any representation

to the appellate authority. The representation which was

submitted on 12.8,88, was not submitted through proper

channel'and wags sent to Director, Postal Services,

Dehrydun. After due consideration of the Iepresentation,

it was rejected as time barred.

'3, As the applicant's representation was rejected as
: Possible
time barred, but as far as/the departmental authorities

should decide the matter on me&itf;as they do not sit
as court @ﬁ;ﬁaw of limitatjon ddes not apply there

o i WY g
and cut short method shouIQJbé%gdopted. &nyhow, the

_ . N |
applicant was considered by the D.P.C. and because of the

adVerse remarks he was not found fit. In Gase, at.. any
stage, the adverse remarks are expunged, the applicant

may approach & the authorities to congider his case,

With the above observations, the application is dismissed.

i/

Vice Chazirman.

No or; as o costs.

LucknowiDated: 26.8,92
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IN “THE  HON'BLE .CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD

* "LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW

APPLICATION REGISTRATION No, =/ OF 1988

Application Under Section 19 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act 1985, :

4

HET RAM VERSUS ~ UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS
INDEX
Sl. No. 'Particulars | | | . Pagge No,
1. Application
2. Annexure No, =l - QQQM'U)QW_ | Q —\v
A R T M
3. Annéxure NOe.=2 ~ o dox N \
QQS&;\\SK Asded Q- 8.~ 8%
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IN THE HON'BLE GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABA

LUCKNOW BENCH LUX NOW

APPLICATION REGISTRATICN NO. of 1988

Het Rémp aged about 55 years
S/o sri Dharam Jit R/o Nagals Binayak
P/o Nawab Ganj,Farrukhabad, oo Applicant

Versus

(1) Union of India through Secretary,
Department of Posts and Telegraphs,
New Delhi,

(ii) Director, Postzl Services HQ of P,M,G

(1iii) Director Postal Services,Dehradun
Region, Dehradun,

(iv) Senior Superintendent of Post Offices

UsPs Circle,Lucknow j 3 o« Respondents
]

Nainitzl Division, Nainital,

é??L%Q%TIQNMUNDgg SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE

.3

(L) Particulars of the Applicant

(1) Name of the Applicant .. Het Ram
(ii) Name of the father eo Sri Dharam Jit
(iii) Designation‘énd office .. Manager (HSG~II Cadre)
in which employed PSD Bareilly
(iv) Office Address e Department of Pbstal
' : Store Depot Bareilly.
(v) Address for service .. Het Ram | :
of Notice C/o S.R.Gupta Rishi

Namek Ki Kothi
Shahjahanpur Road,
Bareilly ‘

CONTD,

1§ - ON ‘PAGE =2
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(2) Particulars of Respondents

(i) Union of India Through Secretary, Department

of fﬁ@\sts and Telegrzphs, New Delhi

(ii) Director Postal Services (D,P.S.) HQe Of PylicGe
UsPe Circle, Lucknow,

(iii) Director Postal Services Dehradun Region, Dehradun

(iv) Sr, Superintendent of Post Offices, Nainital

Division,Nainital,

(3) Particulars of the Order " The application is
against which application - against the following
is made. \ order

(i) Order No. « STA/TP.3 HSG II/IV
) . - .

(ii) ’Date o8 6‘ 9; 88

(iii) Passed by «« DPS Dehradun

, S Region Dehradun in
pursuance of DPS HQ of
P.i1,G, U, P, Circle ‘
Lucknow Memo No, STA/18
IX A/HSG 1I/SE 1/88/2
(iv) subject in brief = ,, The applicant was promoted

| to the post of Higher
Selection Grade (HSG II)
with effect from 8,8.85,
He has been ordered to be
referted to his former
post of LSG

(4) gurisdicfion of the .» The applicant declares
Iribunal ' that he subject matter of

the order against which he
wants redressal is within

_the jurisdiction of this
Hontble Court.

)

e

"i//”/ﬁz

w



- (5) Limitation | @&fivThé applicant further ;
| declares that the applica&dmf

is within the limitation

prescribed in Section 21

of the Administrative

Tribunal Act, 1985-

s . 1

3 .. (6) Facts of the Gase

(1) The applicant 1nitlally entered in service
of Post and Teleorgph Department as Clerks
at Kaimganj,Farrikhabad on 19th August 1953
. and worked on the post of Clerk with good
performance till 1975,

N
7

(ii) The applicant was promoted to the post of
Lower Selection Grade, here in after mentioned
as L,SsGs vide order dated 1,6,74 and took
charge to this post on February 1975 and
worked on this post (LSG) carefully till
16.8,85

(iii) In accordance with the diréction contained
in G,0. Memo No, STA/TP*S/HSG II/CH I1

deted 5¢6.85 s .the applicant has been promoted
w—r—"/

- . ~ to the post of Post Master (HSG II Cadre)

) at Nainital Head (uarter and a posting order

has been issued by DPS Dehradun ﬁeglon, ;

Dehradun dated 8,8, 65 These two directions

are annexed herewith as ‘Annexure No, 1 and 2

respectively, The promotion was made temporary

and on adhoc basis,




o,
(iv)
g W
A |
(VI)
4
3
:4
(VII)

" g - k]

wdf o

The appliCanivjoined the;proﬁotionéi p&gt

at Nainital and took charge in pursuance '

of Annexure No. 2 and ulfmately the-aﬁplicént
was transferred as Menager PSD_queilly |

on 30.5.,88, The posting and transfer order
dated 30,5.88 is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE NO o 3 ..

The Senior Superintéﬁdgnt of-Pbét Cffices
Nainital Division Neinital réprédﬁces some
adverse remarks in the applicant®s Confidential
repofﬁ for the year'l987488_Which is illegal
and without giving any opportunity to-'the-
appliéan%.'Thisfié annéxed‘hefeWifh3aék

ANNEXURE NC. 4 dated 2,6,88. - - i

"The applicant made a representation against
~the SS POS Nainital Memo.No. $SP/Con=10/AR
~ dated 2.6.88.to the DPS Dehradun which is

pending and not yet decided till todays
The representation is annexed herewith

2as ANNEXURE Nos S

The applicant has been reverted vide D.P.S.

‘Dehradun Hemo No. STA/TP-8 HSG II/IV dated
- 6,9488 in pursuance of D.P.S, HQ of PeMeGs
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(VIII)

(1)

7.Relief Sought

| %%
-

U.Ps. Circle Lucknow Memo No. STA/181 XA/HSQ II

Se /88/2 after officiating the job of H,S,G.II
for three years, The order of reversion is
annexed herewith as Annexure No, 6 Q%§n&ck\w&gA

SRl G fnvsstae T

The applicant has been given increment in the
month of August 1988,

That so many juniom are retained though
having bad records in comparision to the

appllcant. e Nes\ Q\\\« Tonaovd Qe Wy \W‘*\\L‘%
(W (\\"\\‘\mi-w\&.NQ RIS :

In view of the facts mentimed in mra 6 above,

the applicant prays for the following reliefs:~

(1)

(i1)

(a)

(b)

to quash the order of reversion dated 6,9.88
passed by D,P,S. Dehradun contained in Annexure
No, 6 and consequently to allow him to continue
on the post of HGS II Cadre wmemkxw unentrrupted.

To quash the adverse entries reproduced by

the Senior Superintendent of Post Offices
Nainital Div151on, Nainital in the Confldentlal
Report of the applicant for the year 1987-88
contained in Annexure No, 4

On the following amongst grounds

Because the reversion order is bad in law
as it is purely illegal and arbitrary and
did not comply with the provisions of
natural justice,

Beceuge the superior officers, while passing

the reversion order made some background on

the basis of some adverse entries for the year
1987-88 for which t he represertation is pending
before the appellate authority.
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(c) Because the reversion order violates the
provision of Art, 311 of the Constitution

of Indiz

(d) Because so many juniors are retained having

' _bad zemsxk records than the applicant:

legal Provision Relied upon

The applicant relied upon the following

‘Hon'*ble Supreme Court Ruling which is as follows:=

1976 S,1.Js Page 387

o or -
4 A.T.R. 1976 S.G. Page 1766

The Regional Manager and others ... Appealents
Vs ,
Pawan Dumar Dubey o Respondent

In the above said case the Supreme Court has observed
as follows:~

Covernment servent reverted from the officiating

appointment -on the ground wof adverse entry in the

Character Roll while the juniors were retained =~

Government servants representation against the last

’
15‘ - adverse entry pending with the CGovt. = Allegations no

administrative reasons for reversion were not controvertec

in the counter affidavit filed by Covt. = Reversion

cannot be said to _be "Devoid of an element of punishment"

hence illegal without complying the provision of Art,

311 gaz
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The_sudden reversion of ithe petitioner for

“the reason of unfitness given in the reversion

order, could be held to amount toc an unjustified

stigma which could not be said to be “devoid

- 0of an element of punishmentt®

8, Interim Order, Prayer

For the facts and grounds mentioned above the

applicant seeks issue of interim relief to the effect
that the operation and implementation of reversion order
dated 609,88'may be stayed and the applicant who is

on leave, may be allowed to continue on the post of

H.S.Ge =1 Cadre during pendenéy of this application,

” R dy o
9. Details of P%ﬁéé%@y exhausted

The applicant declares that he has aveiled

of all the remedies available to him under the relevant
service rules, No appeal or representation lies
against the order dated 29,4,88 under the Service Rules

and representation earlier is pending.

10, Matter not Pending with any other Courts etcs

The applicant further declares that the matter

regarding which this application has been made is not

pending before any court of law or aﬁy other authority

or has been rejected by any court of law or any Bench

~ of the Tribunal,

11}, Particular of Bank Draft/Postal Ordér in respect
ot the application iee .

1}s No of Indian Postal order ,. DP 020998/ Rs.50
' 5

2)s Neme of issuing Post Office .. G.P.O. Lucknow.
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(1ii) Date of issuing
Postal order S5.11.88

L

(iv) Post Office at which

paysble oo C.P.0 Allahabad

12).  Dpetails of Index

An index in duplicate containing of the documents

to be relied upen is endl osed,

13, List of enclosures ;- | . '

KW e

(i) Posting and Promotion order dated 5.6,85
ii) Order of Posting dated 8,8,85

3 e

(

( |

(1ii) Posting and transfer order.dated 30,5.88,

(iv) Adverse remsrks in CeRs of the Applicant dated 2,6, 88
(v

) Representatlon ofthe Applicant aoalnst order dated
2.6.88 ‘

(vi) Reversion order<e%ﬁ§&—aéel

LY Padtal ;-
(viii) waerfx&&m Xk To -

VERIFICATION

I, Het Ram aged about 55 years, $/o Sri Dharam Jit
R/o Nagals Binayak9 P.O. Newab Ganj District Farrﬁkﬁabad
do hereby vefify that the contents of Para 1 %o 13
are true’to my personal knowledge and belief

and that I have not suppressed any material

facts.

Lucknow,

Dated:= :“«—’V"'%E{' ’ . Signature_égégﬁg:Applicant

3 Ve
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- IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD
LU"KNON BENCH LUCKNOW

-~

. , APPLICATICON REGISTRATION NC, 1088
Het Ram .o «. Applicant
: VSe
Union of India .o .. Respondent
\ ANNEXURE NO. |
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCR POSTAL SERVICES,DnHRADUN REGION
DEHRADUN=248001

Memo NO. STA/TP-3/HSG JI/CHII ~ Dated at D,Dun  5.6,85

The D.P.S. =Dehradun Region has ordered the postings of
the following officials promoted to HSG IIcadre and alloted to
their Region vide C.0, Memo No,STA/ISI=XA/HSG II/Ch 11/1 dated
23,4,8%5 on the post noted against each:=

NAME

"

#

il

"

113

"

"

shri Sheo Ram Singh

Zafaryab Ali
Moh<, Akhtar, .

B.N.,Gill
Kishan L2l

S.DsSharme

S.N. Rai
N.W,Siddiqui
R.C.Srivastava
T.D.Lal APM A/c

R.S$.Shukla
N.K.Agrawal
Het Rem
L.N.Nim
ReC.,2al Verme
2, K Mishra

Present posting

New Posting Remarks

LSG Meerut H.O.
Buland,

APM A/C
APM A/C PTTC
Saharanpur

1SG .Hapur

AP A/C
Mu,affarnagar

APM A/C D. Dun
Cantt.

LSG Ghazipur
Corakhpur
Gorakhpur
Varanasi

Pratapgarh

Agra Fort

' Fatehgarh

Aligarh
APM A/C Etawah

APM A/C Deoria

Dy. P. . Meerut to,l
SPH Hardwar S.C.
P.M. Meerut H,O.

P.M. Bijnor H.C.
SPM Mussoorie

Manager PSD
Saharanpur

’ Pe Ne Khurja HeCa

Se Po My Kashipur
P.M.Champur HC

p, k. Dehradun Cantt, M.
HO
P.M. Pilibhit H,.O.

SPI Modinagaras.o.
P.M. Nainital H.C.
P,M.Hapur H,C.
P.M. Lansdowne
P.MeTehri

The officials should clearly understand that their promotion in HSE II
cadre-is purely temporary and on adhoc basis - ‘and would not bestow
upon them any right for continued off161ation or regular absorptlon

and seniority in HSG II cadre.
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In case any vigilance/disciplinary case of the type -
referred to in the DG PRT New Delhi letter No. 6/16/72-Disc
dated 25,3,72 is pending against the official now being promoted
HSG T1I cadre or where punishment of stoppage of increment or
reaction is current against any of them the matter should be
reported this office immediately and the officials should
not be relieved for their new appointments,

In case any of the officials named sbove is not to accept
the promotion foregoing promotion should be obtained and sent

" to this officé.

Cherge reports should be submitted to all concerned,

Sd/— 5.6.85
For Director :
Postal Services
Dehradun 248001

Copy to

1), All S,SPOs/SPOs in Dehradun Region,

- 2). £1)1 P.Ns in the Region,

3). SSPOs = Gorakhpur/vPrana51/Aqra/Allcarh/Pratapgarh/mtawah/‘
Deoria.

4), Post Master - Gora@pur/vcrana51/Agra/A]icarh/Pratapaarh/
Etawah/D eoria.

5)s P.M.G, U,P, circle,Lupknow~246001

6) Cfficials concerned

7) 0/c

8)‘. Spareﬂ !

;fiss*&-ﬁe&wk

NWeod

Bi;@%
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- IN THE HON'*BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD
" LUCKNGY BENCH LUCKNCW

I

APPLICATION REGTATRATION NO 1988

Het Rem .. oe Applicant

Union of Indis oo | Respondent

NNEXURE NGy o 2,

Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts

From .
‘ . \ The Director Postal Services
X ; | Dehradun Region Dehradun
’ T
< The SPOs

o Fatehgarh : _
‘No, STA/TP.3/Genl/HSG-II/II dt. ot D Dun the 8 ,8,85

Subject:= Grders of posting of Sri Het Ram
in HSG=~II Cadre, !

A copy of this office memo of even no,.
dated 5,6,85 after necesséry correction is sent h/w

for your office use and necessary action,

, S 5d/= |
: For Director Postal Services
Dehradun Region,Dehradun
Copy toiem
A _ |
- | 1 Sri Het Rem

LSG SPM Chhibradan PO Fatehgarh

sd/= _ k
. for Director Postal Services |
Dehradun Region Dehradun -

"R
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18. R.N,Verma - LSG Almora DPi. Almors 2 Vacant
19. KS Bhal = 1SG Nainital PK Ranikhet =do =
20, SS Singh APM A/c Kunraghat
(Gorakhpur)  P,M,Tehri HO = ~do-
21, Ram Nagina Ram LSG Ghazipur DPM Pithoragarh =do=
22, Den Szhai LSC Moradabad PM Baraut - Vice N.S.
' ' Chauhan tfd,
23, S.K.Saxena LSG Bareilly P Dhampur - Vice S.D,Shukla.
. ' retiring on
30.6.88

_ All the officials should clearly understand that their
promotion in HSG II cadre is purely temporary and on adhoc basis
and does not confer on the any right for regular absorption,
continued officiation and seniority in the cadre. |

Promotion and transfer ordered above are not temporary
for the purpose of TA/DA etc,

| In case any vigilance/disciplinary case of the type
referred to in Dts letter No. 6/16/72 Disc~l/ dated 15,3,72 read
with Dte No. SC/7/77/disc dated 13,2,77 is pending against the
officials now being promoted in HSG II cadre or punishment of
stoppage of increment or reduction im current agzinst eny of them
the matter should be reported to CO under intimstion to this
office immediately and the official should not be relieved for
his new appointment. . -

In case any of the officials is not willing to accept
promotion an unconditional declaration foregoing the promotion
should be obtained and sent to CO within 10 days under intimation

to this office,

‘Charge report should be submitted to all concerned,
| : sd/-  30.5.88
for Yirector Postzl Service
Dehradun :

Copy forwarded for information and NA to PMG U.P. Circle
Lucknow,

2. SSPOs /SPOs Nainital, Moradabad,Dehradun,Ssharanpur,Bareilly
Budaun,Neerut, Almora,Supdt. PSD Bareilly,Allahabad,Bratapgarh
Azamgarh,Ghazipur,Sult anpur,Varanasi East Dn.,Gorakhpur, :

3. P.M./ SPM Allahabad, Pratapgarh,Azamgarh,Ghzipur,Sultgngure
Baraikky Varanasi,Gorakhpur.Hapur,Haldwani,NainitalpP}llbhlt,
Amroha ,Moradabad, Bareilly city, Bareilly ﬁO.Budaun,Bljnor,‘
Dhampur, Hardwar,Saharanpur,Rcorkee, Shamli,Sr.PK Dehradun HC
PN Dehradun Cantt, Mussoorie SC,Baraut,Almora,Ranikhet,
Tehri, Pithoragarh, :

4, Officials concerned,
5, Manager,PSD Bareilly
6. DPS Allahabad/Kanpur/Lucknow.

V/<\<\>~=LQ§>\ .
O Nesied
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IN. THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD,
LUCKNCOW BENCH LUCKNCW

Applicalion Begiétration no. less
Het Ram .o Applicant
' Vs, |
Union of India .o ' Respondent

ANNEXURE NO. 4

REGISTERED AD

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : .
OFFICES CF THE SR, SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES
. NAINITAL DIVISIOCN NAINITAL - 263001 .
Memo No, SSP/Con-l0/AR 86 Dated - Nainitel the 2.6.88
My dear
I produce below adverse remarks recorded in your |
Confidential report for the year 1687-88, I am sorry that such

en entry had to be made in your confidential report but this.

- has been done selely with a view to acquaint you with the short-

comings which-have come to notice and which I am sure you would
like to know , I am also confident that you will give me an
opportunity to congratulate you next year on your successful
efforts to remove the defects, I am afraid if you do not make
a sincere effort to remove the defects, it mlqht effect your
future prospects, .

I reproduce below the substance of good remarks recorded

in year so that you may be aware of your good qualities,

Please return the duplicate copy in the enclosed cover
within 3 days of its receipt after signing it for record at the end.
Yours sincerely,

| Sd /% | L
Sri Het Ram , Sr. Supdt., of Post Uffice
Post Master Nainital - . Nainital Dn, Na1n1tal

Substance of Adverse remarks

1, Period 1,4,87 to 1,10,87 ~TItem No.6- No he was never prompt
and efficient in discharg-~
ing his duties,

Item No.8 (d) (poor) .
Ttem No.g-(c) Inadequate knowledge)
Ttem No. 10O(i % No ability
(ii) slow and trends to delay
(iii)(d) Poor .
Ttem No, 1l = No initiative

Item No, 12=(c) ( Inadequate) o
2., Period 2,10.87 to 31,3.88 Ttem No.7 =Poor
(State of Hezlth)
Item No, l:~ The official was censurem
‘ vide memo No.F/CC-l/87-85=

dt.25.1, 88
Signature of the official
Date Sd/=~ Het Ram
Received one copy. ' | 4,6,88

“Y{éu. Wy

xuaéxgé
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IN THE HON®BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAD.
LUCKNGW BENCH LUCKNOW

s

APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO. 1988
Het Ram , e | _— Applicant

. Vs ' R
Union of India e . Respondent

ANNEXURE No. 5
The'Direcor Postal Services
DEHRADUN

Representation against the SSPOS Nalnltal Memo No. SbP/Conle/
AR dated 2.6.88

I have to lay down the follow1ng facts for your kind

con31derat10n and sympathetlc order:

1, That the learned SSPOs has given his assessment regarding
promptness and efficient discharging of duty as *no.. In this
wconnection it 1is to say that the finding of the SSPOs are not
based on any file even the SSPOs has never issued a single warning'
to me shbwing his dissatisfaction about promptness and efficient
discharging of any duty like wise he has given bad remarks against
colmn. 8,9,10,11812 of my CoRe o In this case I have to request
that if my watk was not satisfactory on these points as a matter
of facts all these facts should have bea brought in my notice from
the different files for improvement, But nothing has been done
by the SSPOs in these regards at all in wrlting before bringing
these bad entries in my CeRs

Tt is therefore requested that I am may kindly be absolbed
from these bad entries and necessary érders may kindly be isiped '

to appropriate authority to eXpunge these orders
Yours famhfully

sd/~ (Het Ram)
Now Manager Po.S.Ds

' . - Bareilly-243001
‘ :\\D_ QQR\N» ' _ 12.,8,88 |

| f NWeeisks o

\é&—wv-g%
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAD,
LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNCGW

| J— 4pp.Reqg. NO . 1988
Het Ram ' oo .. Applicant
_ Vs.
Union of India .o ' "+« Respondent
ANNEYURE NQ, 6 -

Ministry of Communication

Department of Posts

Office of the Direvtor Postal Services Dehradun
Region, Dehradun~ 248001

Memo No STA/TP.3 NSG II/IV Dated D,Dun the 6.9.88

seen

Promotlon and ﬁllotment in HSG II Postal cadre
(Part (B)

. In pursuance of DPS HQ/PNG UP Circle Lucknow Nemo No.
STA/181 XA/HSG 11/ES1/88/2. The DPS Dehradun Region Dehradun .
has ordered the following postings transfers with immediz te
effect,

1, s/shri  RE Saxena LSG PM  Vice Shri Nathu Singh
S : Moradabad Amroha not approved for
Dne. promotion in HSGII,

As per GO STA/l8l-xa/
HSG 1I/SE-L/88/2 dt,
21.3,88 18,8,88

2, " Vishnu Sshai "LSG - Manager

- Budaun PSD Vice Shri Het Ram

not approved fa

Bareilly, promotion in HSG -II-.
| | -~ Cadre, .
®3, " K,D,Pathak LSG - PM vice Shri $.B,Singh

Meerut Tehri ~ Referred promotion’
~ CO/STA/18L XA/HSG
11/88/2 pt.17.8,38
Part (B} :

‘The DPS has also-ordered the reversion of follow1na officials
to their former post/cadre as they have not been found fit for
promotion in HSG II cadre vide CO No. STA/LSL XA/HSG II/SEL/2
dtd, 21,3,88 2 8,8,88 and they are posted in LSG cadre s jpwn
against them,

1. S/Shrl Nathu Singh Py Amroha New Posting
APM 5/c Bijnor

: against vacant post,
2. *  Het Ram Manager Bareilly LSG (..Line)
‘ . PSD Etawah,

-
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All the officials should clearly understand that their

" promotions in HSG ¥ Cadre is purely temporary ahd on adhoc

basis and does not confer of their any right for their regular
absorption continued officiation and senicrity'in the cadre.,
_. Promotion and Transfer ordered above are not temporary
for the purpose of TA/DA etcs |
In case of v101lance, disciplinary case of he type
referred to in DTc letter No. 6/1/72 Disc 1/ dated 25,3.72
read with Dtc No. SC/7/77 Disc/dtd.l.2,77 is pending against
the officials now being promoted in HSG II cadre or  punishment
or stoppage of increment or reduction is current against any
‘of them. The matter should be reported to CO under intimation
to this office immediztely and the official should not be
relieved for his new appointment, .
In case any of t he official* is not willig to accept

shOuln be obtained and sent to CO within lO days under
intimation to this office.
”narge report should be submltted tc all concerned

54/~
for Director Postal Services
Dehradun Qeq1on Dehradun !
6+4488 ,

Copy forwarded for informstion and N. A, to¢-

The  Addl, PMG UP. Circle Lucknow,
- The Director D,P.S HC P.M.C. U.P.Circle lucknow.

. D.P.S. Kanpur/Allahake d/Lucknow

4, SSPOs Noradabad/Neinital

SPCs Budaun/Etawah SR -
5 PM Moradabad HO/Ampoha HO/Nainital HO/Budaun HC/
' Eta\f"aho
6., Official concerned
7. Spare,. :

(0 K-
L J *




—IN_THE CENTRAL DN

WNISTAATIVE s
- TniéJ“«TLVE TXIBUNAL , ALLAHABAD.
—-BUGKNOW BENCH, LUCKiGH.

Registation No. 207/88

Het Ram

. _ Verere! Petitioner.
. ersus '
Union of Indiae )

Opps Parties.

ANNEXURE NC.7

The PuM.G.,

U.P. Lucknowe

Sub: Niscrimenatory Victimisation of Sri Het Ram |
(H 5 G II) Manager PSD Bareilly on Caste prejudice. |

Respected 5iTy

o I may kindly be excused to write you directly
as the water of harassment has fone above the hose. 1 beg
to lay down few lines of my pathetics services storys

Te After rendering my Supreme‘services to the
depar%ment having a aﬁblamished record of32 years, L was
‘promoted as Post-Master Nainital in HeS+GeII cadre-in the
year 1985 (17~8=85)

2. I was charge sheeted by the 5,5, Post Nainital
and awarded with a censured punishment foI no fault of
mine_simply hecause of caste prejudicese

3e Though I preffered an Appeal to the DePeBe
Dehradun yet it was not considered favourably for -the
resons best explained above {(Due to caste biased.). '

Lo - I have been reverted vide D.P.5. Dehradun Memo

No. STA/TP-3 HSG IL/Lv dt. 6.9.88 in pursuance of D.PeSe
Hoe 0/0 P.M.G. U.P. €ircle Lucknow HMemo No. STA /181XA/ as@
11/5e11/88/2 After Officiating the job of HeSeGe LI on the
lame excuse of my inefficiency, often it happenswith

-~ gC/5T employeese
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S5e For any fault of mistake only one puanhment can

be imposed but I fail to understand as to how the punishemart
of censured and-revertion has been awarded which is against
the interest of fair justice. More so it was done on filmsy
groundse |

6o 1 was transferred and posted as Manager P.S.D. Balellly
at my own request and cost on 1.7.88.

7. My children have been admitted in respective classes
in Bareilly and they are receiving their education at
Bareilly itself.

Be I hail out from schedule caste communlty which h&s
perhaps became the disqualification to me.

9 1t will not be out of point to mention here that
Sri A .KeSingh and Sri Rajesh Mishra $.S. Post Nainital
and Smt. Sunita Trivedi D.P.S. Dehradun were having the
Clique against the Scheduled caste Employees, 1 am afraid
that scheduled caste_Empléyees working under them will
never be safe during their service periods.

10 Violanting the'orders'of Ministry of Home Affairs,
Govt, if India the department has reverted and transferred
me which is an explicit flout of the 20 boint~’programme

run by the'Govt. and as well against the Policy and state-
ment issued by the honourable Prime Mimister of India from

time to time.

In view of circumstances explained I request to

your kind honour to kindly investigate the case in such
a fashion that the truth may be divulged and I_may

QQ.‘Q3
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be safed of from the partial hands of officers who

are sitting on apex and unluckly they are communale.

LR R L + S e
\
~

&

Yours Faithfully

5d.
| | ( Het Ram )
Dated: 20-9_88 | lianager P.S.D.
.tI: f Bareilly¢ | Bareillye.
i | 1, Copy tothe D.G. Depbt. of Posts, New Delhi for
. Spl. attention of 'SC/®t cell (Director Welfare)

for information and he is reguested tokindly
investigate the case immediately to safeguard

the larger interest to SC/ST employees.

2. Minister for Communication Gpvt, of India, New H

Delhi for information & necessary action.

Weg\d

Ty

WGy

*
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In the Hon'ble nghCentral Admlnlstratlve Tribunal
Additlonal Beneh Allahabad.
Clrouit Benoh,

Luoknow.
Cea.lo. 20” of 1088
Het Ram ees  Applicant.
Versus. i
Unlon of Indla and others._ Respondents.

Counter Affidavlt on behalf of Respondents.

I B.D.Tewarl, aged about 57 _years, son of
'Manorath ‘Tewari,r/o Ase\tx Supdt. POSt Offlees
- Nalnltal do hereby solemnly a‘flrm and state on

oath as under:

1. That the deponent ls Asstt. Superlnten~

C el ot s

dent of Post Offlees, Nalnltal and he has been
anthnonlsed to afflrm this eounter affldavlt on

':} - behalf of Respondent nos.1 to 4.

P T I P -

2. | Thet the contents of paras. 1 te 5 being

the matter of record need no reply.

é. ﬁaat befz'e g1v1ng replles to the contents
of para 6 of the appllcatlon, 1t 1s necessary to
state the f9110w1ng facts by way of brief baak-
ground to the case:

The appllcant Shrl Het Rem was promoted.

temporarllv on ad-hoc basls 111h1gher Selectlon
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Grade I cadre vlde P.N c ﬁ.P. Memo Yo, m/Hse/II/M/Chii
dated 23.4. 1985 and he had beenw Orklng 1n the afore—
sald grade Wi th ef feot frtm 1‘7 8 1985. His case for
regularl sa.tlon in HSGII cad.re wasg duly con31dered by
the Departmental Promotlon commlttee whlch_mmet on

12. 1.88 but he was not found :f.‘1t for promotlon in

the ngher Selectlon Grade II cadre by the Departmental

to the p0st of Lower Sele ctlon grade vlde memo o, STA/
HSG/IV dated 6,9.1988 of the Dlrector Postal Serv1ces
Dehradun in pursuance of Memo To. ST&/181-XA/HSG/II/88/II
of the P.N.q. ; UePe Glrcle True copyz of the aforesald
Memos date& 6.9 88 of the Dlrector of Postal Services
Dehra&un has alr eady been flled by the apphcant as

Annexure No.6 to the appllcation.

4, 1hat the contents of para 6(1) to (1v) e:f.‘ the

appll catlon are not demed.

5‘.' - That in reply to the contents of para 6( )
of the appll cathn 1t ls admtted that some ddverse
remarks were record.ed 1n the Confl dent 1al reports of
the appllcant for the perlod 25.2.86 to 31.3.86 and
1.4.86 to 31.3.87 1.4.87 ,1. 0 87 and 2 10.87 to
31.3.38 I{Owe\rer, rest of the contents Of this par;

are not a&nltted.

6. That in reply to the contents of para 6(v1) of
the appll eat 10n, 1t 1s submltted taatthe adverse re-

marks were commumcated to the appll(, ant vlde sSSP,
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Nainltal -aSP/Con/lO/AR,dt 2.e.88 vhlch was reeelved

by ﬂle a.pplle ant on 4 6.88 No representation agalnst

_the above adverse remark as eommumcated to hlm was made

to the appellate auhhorlty ﬂithln the preserlbed perlod
of 30 days, “‘t may be added that so far representation _'
dated 12 8 1988 was not submltted through proper channel
but it was semt to the Directcr » Pogtal Service Dehradun.
But thls representation wag auly eonsldered by the Dire—
ctor of POSt&.l Servlces Dehradnn, but the same was

reject ed as time barred.

7. That the eontents of para 6(v11) a.nd (vill) of

the applleation are not demed.

8. ']hat the allegatlons contalned in 1 para 6(1x)

Of the appllcatlon are demed and 1t 1s a emphatically
stated that t he parsons who haa been retame d haa
eertain better re_cords and as such,_ they_rwere found

fit by the Departmental promotion Committee,

é. N That 1n reply to the contents of para '7 of
the appllca.tlon 1t ls submltted that 1nv1ew of the
pqshtton stated ;.1} the qu egmhg paragraghs of thls
counter affidavit, the applisant is not entitled to
any hvelief seuéht in this paha.

10. That the deponent has been adv1 sed to state

that the ggrounds as taken by the apphe ant 1n para 7 of
the appll eatJ.On are not sustainable in law and the

applicant wag not ent 1tled to beneflt of Ar.txcle 311(2)
of the Constitution of Indla. Further , it is suhmitted

Y
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| thax the Supname Court Bullng (AIR1976 S.u.1966)
Pelled upon by the appllee.nt does not support the
case Of the applieant. In this regard, su}xel ssions

will be made at the time of arguments.

11. The.t inp eply to the eontente of para 8

of the anplleatlon, it 13 submltted that there 1s no
T prima faele case 1n faveur ef the apph cant and as
| such, the applleant 1s not entltled to any interlm

order duking the pendeney of the e.ppllcet ion.,

12'. | 'lhat the contentlone re.lsed in para 9 of

the e.ppll eetxon are denled end 1t ls submltted
P

the.t 1t ‘Was § open to the applleent to appeal to

the hlgher e.uthwrltlee against reversion order o

deted 24.8 1988 but he has dellverately av01ded te

auall of thls departmental remedy.

A 13. That the eOntents of paras 10 to 13 of
the anplleatlon being the matter of reeord need

no reply.

14, That the deponent has been adVIsed
to s’cate the.t the 1mpugned Order deted 29 4 1988
m feet 1s not a reverslon order because the

appllcant was werklng on the pr_'omothne.l post

temporarily and on purely ad-hoc basis and since

he was not found fit for regularisation by the

b
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Departmental Promotlon Commlt tee on that pOst,

he was no more longer retamed on that post,

1;3. That the deponent has beena dv1sed to
state that the clalm of the appheant is not
sustamable 1n Law and he 1s not. entltled to
any rellef prayed fOr 1n the oresent clalm |
appll oe.tioxa Whlch 1s devoid of any merit and is

lle.ble to be dismi ssed with costs.

Lucknow; Dat ed

S-S , 1989

-‘lgr'i"fi’eation'.;

I, the above named d@ onent do hereby
verlfy that the ontents of paras 1 to 2 of
thls aff‘ldawt are true tomy own knowledge

2"
and the contents of Paras 3 - to 13

7 are true to my personal knowledge

derlved from the Offlelal records and the

conten’cs Of paras TZ,’: to (§ Gf

'this affldavit are belleved by me to be true.

onthe basls of 1egal adv1ee. No part of' it 1s
false and nething materlél has been coneealed.
90 help me GOdo

| ST o
Lucknow,Dated epcf@ﬁf/é(f

/5” f R 1989
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I 1dent1fy the deponent who is personally

known tome and has mgned before me.

e
l&évo cabe,

Solemnly afflrmed before me on LSF’—S"‘g\C?

eJ "'5 &M, /P , by the deponent Shri @ -
ﬁaﬂm(/\

S \.._r'f*-‘\'\
who 1s 1den’cif1ea by Sm&)) //

H'lgh Court Lucknow enoh Lucknow.

' I have fully satisfied myself by |
examlnlng the &epoaent that he understa ds ,
’che centen’cs of this affl davxt Whlch have been

read over and explained by me to him.

o T‘O~W\}v\ |

N. 8. Amy
- ARlllJaN)
QAN couwgew"m
. Ll by g ey Lm’fﬂlﬁh




IN _THE COURT OF HON*BLE CENTRAL amm:smmw: g
] mmgg,wcmoy BRICH LUCKNOE

\;Y ‘&%88@

‘Reglstration Nos  207/88
HET RaM o Applicant
Vs,
UNION OF INDIA R
AND OTHERS oo ' Opposite parties
Netotnder ssr1davit of gri et Ram_to the

e ‘:1- f omm' ‘:~.aot BT s.

! 1, Het Ram, Adult, son of gri Dnaf,r.am Tit

R/o nwnak Ki Katm. Shahjahanpur R:ad, Barenly

& hereby solamly afﬁrm and state on oath as under: -

l)e That the deponent is the petitioner in the
above noted oase and 18 well acquainted with facts of

the case and also understood the facts ae;os;ad in
£he counte—r‘ afﬁdavi.t.

2). That para 2 of the counter affidavit needs

xio fépl;.

é). Th;t tﬁe cénté:ts of pa;r; 3 of the counter
affidavit are dented to-the extent that the Qppue;nt
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w;s declared tuiﬁt oniy on ‘thé grémd of some
*;dtrers; 61‘:1@ ;g;’lnst vhich the reértstntation of
tht ;pialica“nt wés é&xding ;t tga,t time.
é); T‘I.nat ‘thé tontmts of gara A ;na s of the
COt;.nté Afﬁd@ﬁt ﬁeéd no f;g;ly.
5). That the conteits ofpal‘aG of tht éoxmta‘ ;ffidétit

noed no reply, So far as limitation for representation

~

:ls‘cont;l;n\ed,. th.e tetiod fc;r ;;p;';smt;tion to tﬁe

appellate authority is 90 d;'s and thé ;ptlic;ﬁt m;de
his r;;arésmtati;o# p < w-ithin tim; Btat the a;:pellate
authority rtject;d the appl:lcant*s réresmtétiot ﬁs

«««««

time-barred which is 1119&31 and unjust. The appallate

authority was bound to decide the representation on merits
| and consider the ease of applicant, but appellate

author.tty did not do so gnd rejacted the represaxtation

as td.me-barred;_

6). That the contents of para 7 of the counter afﬁ.davit
noed no reply. N |

7). That in reply to para 8 of the Counter Aff:ldavit,
the oentmts of para s(rx) of the petiuon is rﬁ.terated.

8). That the eontmts of Para 9 of the counter afﬁ.davit

are dmied.

e
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N ,that the contents of Para 1 to 12 of this Afﬁ.davit are

. RN
9. That the contents of para 10 11 of Counter affidavit
are denied and the contents of me petition in this regard
are reiterated.

10). ) That the contmts of para. 12 of the Counter afﬁ.davit

- are da'd.ed, the applicant never avoided the departmmtal

xmﬂxx remedy.

11). NQ.._lf@_l:y needed for Para 13 of the Counter gffidavit.
12),  That the contents of Para 14 and 15 are denied, The
impugned order 1s actually a reversion order based on

the adverse entries,

I"i c}qxow.

Dated. 39 %~-8<‘4\7. | o
v ' - N M
- ' Degofient,

‘VERIF’IG'ATION - - -

I, the above named dq:onent do hereby va':lfy

*‘ue to my pa‘sonal knowledge and nothing material has

Léckﬁof h
Patet: 30-%-2q - nq:a/t.
» : , o

I ideutity the deponent who has signed





